

M/s. Rattan Bahdur Kesi Vs Union of India & ors.

Arb. Case No. 734 of 2024

30.08.2024 Present: Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Since respondent no.1 is not a necessary party, therefore, no notice is required to be issued to it.

Notice. Ms. Shreya Chauhan, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents no.2 to 4 and seeks time to file reply.

Separate notice be issued to respondents no.5 and 6, returnable for 18th October, 2024, on taking steps within one week.

List on 18th October, 2024.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

30.8.2024
(mamta)