

**M/s Rattan Bahadur Kesi vs. Union of India & others**

**Arb. Case No.734 of 2024**

18.10.2024 Present: Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.  
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No.5 and 6.

1. Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, learned counsel, enters appearance on behalf of respondents no. 5 and 6.
2. Mr. Kanwar seeks and is granted two (2) weeks to file a reply as well as a Power of Attorney.
3. Ms. Shreya Chauhan, learned counsel, who appears on behalf of respondents no. 2 to 4, seeks and is granted further two (2) weeks to file a reply.
4. List the matter on 29<sup>th</sup> November 2024.

**( Rajiv Shakhder )  
Chief Justice**

October 18, 2024  
(vt)