

M/s Rattan Bahadur Kesi Vs. Union of India & Others.

Arb.Case No.734 of 2024.

Item No. (D-1)

16.05.2025

Present: Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No.5 and 6.

Last opportunity is granted to counsel for respondents No.5 and 6 to file reply. Needful be done by the next date.

List on **20.06.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

16th May, 2025
(munish thakur)