

M/s Rattan Bahadur Kesi vs. Union of India & others.

Arb. Case No. 734 of 2024

Item No.D-6

20.06.2025 *Present:* Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents
 No. 2 to 4.

 Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for
 respondents No. 5 and 6.

Counsel for respondents No. 5 and 6 submits that
reply has been filed with advance copy to the counsel for
the petitioner. Opportunity is given to the petitioner to
file replication to the reply.

List on 01.08.2025.

(G. S.Sandhawalía)
Chief Justice

June 20, 2025
(veena)