

Item No. D-6 M/s Rattan Bahadur Kesi Vs. Union of India & others.

Arb. Case No. 734 of 2024

12.09.2025. Present: Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocate for Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate for Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 & 6.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that rejoinder (*sic* replication) has been filed. Advance copy of the same has also been received by the learned Counsel for the respondent. But, the same is not on record. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objection(s), if any.

List on **17.10.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice.

September 12, 2025
(hemlata)