

**M/s Rattan Bahadur Kesi Vs. Union of India & Others.**

**Item No. (D-4)**

**Arb. Case No.734 of 2024**

**12.12.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocate, for Mr. Jagat Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

None for respondents No.5 and 6.

On the request made by counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred to

**27.02.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**12<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
**(Munish Thakur)**