

M/s Rattan Bahadur Kesi Vs. Union of India and Ors.

Item No. D-3

Arb. Case No. 734 of 2024

27.02.2026 Present:

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate, for Mr. Jagat Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 and 6.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for **17.04.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

27th February, 2026
(sushma)